
EXISTING 2 STORY
FRAME DWELLING

FRONT
PORCH

EXISTING TENNIS

COURT TO REMAIN

25
.1'

N 36°37'53" E

71.2'

434.21'

NEW
WOOD DECK

N 71°11'48" W

163.64'
S 36°59'40" W408.25'

S 59°17'23" E
40.89'

R= 60.00'
L=200.89'

P H E A S A N T  L A N E

P H E A S A N T  L A N E

PROPOSED
SCREEN
PORCH W/
DECK ABOVE

NEW PATIO WITH 2X4
PORCELAIN  PAVERS
COLOR, TBD

NEW BILCO
SCAPE WELLS

REPLACE EXISTING
WITH NEW A/C CONDENSERS
AND 1 NEW CONDENSER FOR
NEW ADDITION

EXISTING MAN HOLE
COVER

NEW BELGIAN BLOCK
APRON

NEW 24X48
PAVERS WITH
GRASS JOINTS

PROPOSED
OUTDOOR SHOWER

NEW WOOD "TREX"
DECKING COLOR, TBD

NEW HEATED SALT WATER VINYL
POOL AT EXISTING LOCATION WITH
AUTO COVER AND LED LIGHTING

13.0'

10
.9'

28
.3'

12
.3'

NEW PRE-FAB SPA
PROVIDED BY OWNER,
FLUSH WITH DECK

NEW GAS BBQ

PROPOSED LP
GAS FIRETABLE

DASHED LINES OF
EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM
TO BE ABANDONED, SEE
NEW SANITARY PLAN FOR
NEW SPECIFICATION &
LOCATION

NEW STONE
LANDING

OLD GAS STUB OUT

NOTE: SITE PLAN BASED ON SURVEY PREPARED BY AJC LAND SURVEYING
AND DATED AUGUST 19TH, 2022.

EASEMENT

NEW PAVERS

11.8'

9.7
'

GAS & OIL WORK  NOTES:
PROVIDE NEW 500 GALLON BURIED TANK WITH NEW REGULATOR AT
HOUSE. REPLACE EXISTING BURIED PIPING WITH COPPER.  VENT
REGULATOR AWAY FROM GARAGE DOOR, & REPAIR POOL HEATER
REGULATOR.
PROVIDE CONNECTIONS FROM NEW TANK TO EXISTING GAS APPLIANCES
IN HOUSE, NEW SECOND FLOOR DRYER, NEW FIRE PIT, NEW OUTDOOR
BBQ, & POOL HEATER.  LEAK TEST & START-UP ALL EQUIPMENT.
RELOCATE EXISTING OIL FILL AND VENT AWAY FROM OUTDOOR SHOWER.
CAP GAS STUB OUT AT WALL BEHIND OUTDOOR SHOWER.

NOT IN CONTRACT
WORK TO POOL  & POOL PATIO NOT IN CONTRACT,
PROVIDE COORDINATION AS REQUIRED

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ELECTRICAL AND GAS
WORK AS REQUIRED BY POOL CONTRACTOR.

GC TO PROVIDE COORDINATION AS REQUIRED
FOR POOL & POOL PATIO INSTALLATION, &
LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION

22.4'

SPA NOTE:
GC TO PROVIDE CONCRETE SLAB UNDER SPA ,
PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED
FOR INSTALLATION & PROVIDE COORDINATION OF
INSTALLATION, PRE-FAB SPA SUPPLIED BY OWNER

PROPOSED SECOND
FLOOR ADDITION
OVER EXISTING ONE
STORY GARAGE

NOTE:
FENCING AND LANDSCAPING BY OTHERS.

PROPOSED 2x2 PAVERS
WITH GRASS JOINTS

EXG. OIL FILL & VENT

NEW AUTO COVER SWITCH
NEAR AWNING SWITCH

NEW POOL IN

EXISTING LOCATION

APPROXIMATE  LIMIT OF
PROPOSED SOIL DISTURBANCE

APPROXIMATE  LIMIT OF
PROPOSED SOIL DISTURBANCE

TOTAL AREA OF SITE DISTURBANCE:
8,462 SQ FT

APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF 8'-0"Ø
DRYWELL, SEE DETAIL

NEW STUCCO
WALL WITH
PORCELAIN CAP
±15" HEIGHT

EXISTING 8" X 16"
CONCRETE
PAVERS
PERIMETER OF
TENNIS COURT
TO REMAIN

NEW TRENCH
DRAIN TO 50 GAL
"FLO-WELL"

WORK TO DRIVEWAY BY OTHERS

NEW PORCELAIN
PAVERS

EXISTING 500 GALLON LP TANK, BY
OTHERS

46.0'

℄
OF PAVER

13.0'

13.0'

6.0'

7.0'

5.0'
8.0'

12.5'

14.0'

45.0'

20.0'

58.0'

54.0'

EXISTING POOL
EQUIPMENT

NEW DOUBLE 6'-0" GATE

NEW 4'-0" GATE

NYS CODE SECTION R326.4.2.8
DOORS WITH DIRECT ACCESS TO THE POOL THROUGH THAT WALL SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT
PRODUCES AN AUDIBLE WARNING WHEN THE DOOR AND/OR ITS SCREEN, IF PRESENT, ARE OPENED. THE ALARM
SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2017.  THE AUDIBLE ALARM SHALL ACTIVATE WITHIN 7 SECONDS AND
SOUND CONTINUOUSLY FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 SECONDS AFTER THE DOOR AND/OR ITS SCREEN, IF PRESENT, ARE
OPENED AND BE CAPABLE OF BEING HEARD THROUGHOUT THE HOUSE DURING NORMAL HOUSEHOLD ACTIVITIES.
THE ALARM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESET UNDER ALL CONDITIONS. THE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A
MANUAL MEANS, SUCH AS A TOUCH-PAD OR SWITCH, TO TEMPORARILY DEACTIVATE THE ALARM FOR A SINGLE
OPENING. DEACTIVATION SHALL LAST FOR NOT MORE THAN 15 SECONDS. ANY DEACTIVATION SWITCH(ES) SHALL BE
LOCATED AT LEAST 54" ABOVE THE THRESHOLD OF THE DOOR.  OPERABLE WINDOWS IN THE WALL OR WALLS USED
AS A BARRIER SHALL HAVE A LATCHING DEVICE LOCATED NO LESS THAN 48" ABOVE THE FLOOR.  OPENINGS IN
OPERABLE WINDOWS SHALL NOT ALLOW A 4-INCH DIAMETER SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHEN THE
WINDOW IS IN ITS LARGEST OPENED POSITION.

SITE WORK NOTES:

1. COORDINATE ANY PLANTING AND LANDSCAPE REMOVAL WITH ARCHITECT,
LANDSCAPE DESIGNER, AND OWNER PRIOR TO DISTURBING.

2. COORDINATE WORK FOR NEW UTILITY SERVICES AS REQUIRED WITH
APPROPRIATE AGENCIES. MARK-OUT ALL SITE UTILITIES PRIOR TO REMOVALS.

3. CONFIRM LOCATIONS OF NEW TANKS WITH UTILITY COMPANY PRIOR TO
EXCAVATION

4. PROVIDE 42" HIGH SAFETY GUARDRAILS AROUND EXCAVATED AREAS AS
REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES.

5. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S IRRIGATION COMPANY PRIOR TO REMOVALS AND
AFTER FOR REPAIRS TO SYSTEM.

6. REFER TO PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO, AS APPLICABLE

7. REFER TO PROPERTY SURVEY, PREPARED BY OTHERS, FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE

8. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FENCING AND RELATED WORK, AS REQUIRED BY
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

9. REFER TO SHEET A-001 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES, AS APPLICABLE.

10. EXISTING ADJACENT STRUCTURES SHALL BE ADEQUATELY SHORED, BRACED
AND UNDERPINNED AS NECESSARY.

NOTE:
PROPOSED ADDITIONS ARE LESS THAN 25% OF THE TOTAL
EXISTING HABITABLE AREA

TOTAL EXISTING HABITABLE AREA (1ST & 2ND) 3,205 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED HABITABLE AREA (1ST & 2ND)
% INCREASE IN HABITABLE FLOOR AREA 9.3%

3,505 SF
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16 Pheasant Lane
Remsenburg, NY 11960

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWING TITLE

PROJECT NO.:
DATE:
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: JP

2206
6/8/22

CD

© JOSEPH PAGAC ARCHITECT PC

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Town of Southampton
116 Hampton Road
Southampton, NY 11968
P: 631.287.5700

DESIGNER
Brian Leighton Inc.
Brian@brianleightoninc.com
301 E 48th Street 16b New York, NY 10017
P: 917.403.5850

22.09.23 Issue For Bidding

SURVEYOR
AJC Land Surveying PLLC
77 S. Coleman Road
Centereach, NY 11720
P: 631.846.9973

SANITARY CONSULTANT
Edward Armus Engineering, PLLC
36 Deer Run
Water Mill, NY 11976
P: 631.804.6267

A/V CONSULTANT
Elevated Audio Video
132 Jessup Avenue
Quogue, NY  11959
P: 631.574.0553

22.09.28 Town Engineering Review
22.11.03 Owner Review
22.11.09 Build Dep't Submission
22.11.10 Proposed Pool Patio
22.11.22 Revised Pool Patio
22.12.12 Updated Allowance Schedule
23.02.13 Foundation for Construction
23.02.16 For Construction

1" = 20'-0"
1

A-010
PROPOSED SITE PLAN

PROPOSED SITE
PLAN

A-010

1" = 20'-0"
2

A-010
PYRAMID LAW COMPLIANCE DIAGRAMS

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



EXISTING BATHROOM TO BE
REMODELED WITH SALVAGED
EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES,
VANITY, MIRROR AND SCONCES
FROM FIRST FLOOR POWDER
ROOM

FRAME AND PATCH EXISTING
OPENING IN WALL

EXISTING SCREENED PORCH
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING CONCRETE
SLAB TO BE REMOVED

REMOVE EXISTING
DEHUMIDIFIER AND PATCH
WALL AS REQUIRED

REMOVE EXISTING
DEHUMIDIFIER AND PATCH
WALL AS REQUIRED

EXISTING WINDOW TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED BY
NEW EGRESS WINDOW AND
WELL

6'-7" CLG HT
AT SOFFIT

UP

UP TO GARAGE

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. PROVIDE SHORING AND DEMOLITION PHASING FOR ALL DEMOLITION
AS REQUIRED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

2. COORDINATE REMOVAL OF FRAMING AND TEMPORARY SHORING WITH
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND RELATED DRAWINGS

3. PROVIDE CARTING  SERVICES AS REQUIRED FOR ALL REMOVALS AND
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

4. COORDINATE WORK FOR NEW UTILITY SERVICES AS REQUIRED.
MARK-OUT SITE UTILITIES PRIOR TO REMOVALS.

5. REMOVE ANY ASBESTOS UNCOVERED DURING DEMOLITION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS.

6. PROVIDE 42" HIGH SAFETY GUARDRAILS THROUGHOUT
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES.

7. PROVIDE 2 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MINIMUM EACH FLOOR THROUGHOUT
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION DURATION.

8. SECURE ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PROVIDE TEMPORARY PROTECTION AS NEEDED.

9. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S IRRIGATION COMPANY PRIOR TO SITE
REMOVALS AND AFTER FOR REPAIRS TO SYSTEM.

10. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION
REQUIREMENTS FOR NEW STRUCTURAL MEMBERS OR REPLACEMENT
OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL MEMBERS.

11. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS BY OTHERS

12. REFER TO PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO

13. REFER TO PROPERTY SURVEY FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NOT
SHOWN HERE

14. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FENCING AND RELATED PROTECTION, AS
REQUIRED BY BUILDING DEPARTMENT

15. ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN TO BE PROTECTED DURING
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION WORK AS REQUIRED.

GENERAL EXCAVATION NOTES:

1. BEFORE EXCAVATING, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE
LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES, INCLUDING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, IN
THE FIELD

2. EXISTING ADJACENT STRUCTURES SHALL BE ADEQUATELY SHORED,
BRACED AND UNDERPINNED AS NECESSARY.
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Town of Southampton
116 Hampton Road
Southampton, NY 11968
P: 631.287.5700

DESIGNER
Brian Leighton Inc.
Brian@brianleightoninc.com
301 E 48th Street 16b New York, NY 10017
P: 917.403.5850

22.09.23 Issue For Bidding

SURVEYOR
AJC Land Surveying PLLC
77 S. Coleman Road
Centereach, NY 11720
P: 631.846.9973

SANITARY CONSULTANT
Edward Armus Engineering, PLLC
36 Deer Run
Water Mill, NY 11976
P: 631.804.6267

A/V CONSULTANT
Elevated Audio Video
132 Jessup Avenue
Quogue, NY  11959
P: 631.574.0553

22.09.28 Town Engineering Review
22.11.03 Owner Review
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22.12.12 Updated Allowance Schedule
23.02.13 Foundation for Construction
23.02.16 For Construction

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

D-100
FOUNDATION / BASEMENT DEMOLITION PLAN

FOUNDATION /
BASEMENT
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K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASSK-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

UP
DN

EXISTING POWDER ROOM TO BE
REMODELED. EXISTING PLUMBING
FIXTURES, VANITY, MIRROR AND
SCONCES TO BE SALVAGED AND REUSE
IN BASEMENT BATHROOM. ALL OTHER
PLUMBING FIXTURES IN EXISTING
BATHROOM TO BE REMOVED AND
CARTED.

EXISTING LAUNDRY ROOM TO
BE RECOFIGURED.  SALVAGE
EXISTING BUILT-INS &
APPLIANCES

EXISTING DOORS TO BE
REPLACED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE
REPLACED WITH NEW

EXISTING DOORS TO BE
REPLACED AND ENLARGED

EXISTING SCREENED PORCH
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DECK / PATIO TO BE
REMOVED

EXISTING BATHROOM TO BE
REMCONFGURED.  SALVAGE
EXISTING TOILET, VANITY, TUB,
SHOWER FIXTURES, MIRROR,
SCONCE, ETC.

EXISTING CLOSETS TO BE
REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR
TO BE REPLACED

EXISTING COLUMNS & RAILINGS
TO BE REMOVED, REFER TO
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS
FOR NEW COLUMNS & RAILINGS

104F

115A

EXISTING DOOR AND WINDOWS
TO BE REMOVED & REPLACED
WITH NEW SLIDING DOOR

REMOVE EXISTING
WINDOW AND PATCH
WALL

NOTE:
INTERIOR DOORS WITH TAGS ON
DEMOLITION PLANS TO BE SALVAGED

EXISTING DECKING TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH
NEW

EXISTING SHEETROCK IN GARAGE TO BE REMOVED
ENTIRELY FOR VERIFYING FLOOR FRAMING

105C

DN

SD SD

CO

DN

DNDN

UP

UP

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. PROVIDE SHORING AND DEMOLITION PHASING FOR ALL DEMOLITION
AS REQUIRED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

2. COORDINATE REMOVAL OF FRAMING AND TEMPORARY SHORING WITH
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND RELATED DRAWINGS

3. PROVIDE CARTING  SERVICES AS REQUIRED FOR ALL REMOVALS AND
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

4. COORDINATE WORK FOR NEW UTILITY SERVICES AS REQUIRED.
MARK-OUT SITE UTILITIES PRIOR TO REMOVALS.

5. REMOVE ANY ASBESTOS UNCOVERED DURING DEMOLITION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS.

6. PROVIDE 42" HIGH SAFETY GUARDRAILS THROUGHOUT
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES.

7. PROVIDE 2 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MINIMUM EACH FLOOR THROUGHOUT
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION DURATION.

8. SECURE ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PROVIDE TEMPORARY PROTECTION AS NEEDED.

9. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S IRRIGATION COMPANY PRIOR TO SITE
REMOVALS AND AFTER FOR REPAIRS TO SYSTEM.

10. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION
REQUIREMENTS FOR NEW STRUCTURAL MEMBERS OR REPLACEMENT
OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL MEMBERS.

11. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS BY OTHERS

12. REFER TO PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO

13. REFER TO PROPERTY SURVEY FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NOT
SHOWN HERE

14. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FENCING AND RELATED PROTECTION, AS
REQUIRED BY BUILDING DEPARTMENT

15. ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN TO BE PROTECTED DURING
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION WORK AS REQUIRED.

GENERAL EXCAVATION NOTES:

1. BEFORE EXCAVATING, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE
LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES, INCLUDING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, IN
THE FIELD

2. EXISTING ADJACENT STRUCTURES SHALL BE ADEQUATELY SHORED,
BRACED AND UNDERPINNED AS NECESSARY.
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© JOSEPH PAGAC ARCHITECT PC

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Town of Southampton
116 Hampton Road
Southampton, NY 11968
P: 631.287.5700

DESIGNER
Brian Leighton Inc.
Brian@brianleightoninc.com
301 E 48th Street 16b New York, NY 10017
P: 917.403.5850

22.09.23 Issue For Bidding

SURVEYOR
AJC Land Surveying PLLC
77 S. Coleman Road
Centereach, NY 11720
P: 631.846.9973

SANITARY CONSULTANT
Edward Armus Engineering, PLLC
36 Deer Run
Water Mill, NY 11976
P: 631.804.6267

A/V CONSULTANT
Elevated Audio Video
132 Jessup Avenue
Quogue, NY  11959
P: 631.574.0553

22.09.28 Town Engineering Review
22.11.03 Owner Review
22.11.09 Build Dep't Submission
22.11.10 Proposed Pool Patio
22.11.22 Revised Pool Patio
22.12.12 Updated Allowance Schedule
23.02.13 Foundation for Construction
23.02.16 For Construction

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

D-101
FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

FIRST FLOOR
DEMOLITION PLAN

D-101

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

EXISTING DORMER &
WINDOWS TO REMOVED

EXISTING SHOWER
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING ROOMS / ROOF
OVER GARAGE TO BE
REMOVED

EXISTING BATHROOM
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING SCREENED PORCH
ROOF TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING WINDOW
TO BE REMOVED

GABLE ENDS TO BE
EXTENDED

WRAP AROUND EAVES
TO BE REMOVED

205A

210A

206C

NOTE:
INTERIOR DOORS WITH TAGS ON
DEMOLITION PLANS TO BE SALVAGED

REMOVE ENTIRE ASPHALT ROOF
SHINGLES & BUILDING PAPER TO
EXPOSE SHEATHING, REPLACE WITH
NEW

REMOVE ENTIRE
ASPHALT ROOF
SHINGLES AND
REPLACE WITH
NEW

EXISTING ATTIC ACCESS
TO BE RELOCATED

CHIMNEY MASS

DN
201A

EXISTING WINDOW
TO BE REMOVED

REMOVE ENTIRE ASPHALT ROOF
SHINGLES & BUILDING PAPER TO
EXPOSE SHEATHING, REPLACE WITH
NEW

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. PROVIDE SHORING AND DEMOLITION PHASING FOR ALL DEMOLITION
AS REQUIRED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

2. COORDINATE REMOVAL OF FRAMING AND TEMPORARY SHORING WITH
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND RELATED DRAWINGS

3. PROVIDE CARTING  SERVICES AS REQUIRED FOR ALL REMOVALS AND
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

4. COORDINATE WORK FOR NEW UTILITY SERVICES AS REQUIRED.
MARK-OUT SITE UTILITIES PRIOR TO REMOVALS.

5. REMOVE ANY ASBESTOS UNCOVERED DURING DEMOLITION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS.

6. PROVIDE 42" HIGH SAFETY GUARDRAILS THROUGHOUT
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES.

7. PROVIDE 2 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MINIMUM EACH FLOOR THROUGHOUT
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION DURATION.

8. SECURE ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PROVIDE TEMPORARY PROTECTION AS NEEDED.

9. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S IRRIGATION COMPANY PRIOR TO SITE
REMOVALS AND AFTER FOR REPAIRS TO SYSTEM.

10. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION
REQUIREMENTS FOR NEW STRUCTURAL MEMBERS OR REPLACEMENT
OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL MEMBERS.

11. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS BY OTHERS

12. REFER TO PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO

13. REFER TO PROPERTY SURVEY FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NOT
SHOWN HERE

14. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FENCING AND RELATED PROTECTION, AS
REQUIRED BY BUILDING DEPARTMENT

15. ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN TO BE PROTECTED DURING
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION WORK AS REQUIRED.

GENERAL EXCAVATION NOTES:

1. BEFORE EXCAVATING, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE
LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES, INCLUDING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, IN
THE FIELD

2. EXISTING ADJACENT STRUCTURES SHALL BE ADEQUATELY SHORED,
BRACED AND UNDERPINNED AS NECESSARY.
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22.09.28 Town Engineering Review
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INSTALL 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM
BOARD ABOVE BOILER AS PER
CODE IF NOT PRESENT. VERIFY
IN FIELD. BATH #6

(003)

UNFINISHED MECH. ROOM
(001)

MECH. CLOSET
(006)

CL
(002)

SCREENED PORCH
ABOVE

BEDROOM #5
(004)

THEATER
(007)

RECREATION ROOM
(009)

CL
(011)

CL
(010)

CL
(008)

CL
(005)

INSTALL NEW EGRESS
COMPLIANT WINDOW

REMOVE EXISTING
OPENING IN WALL, PATCH
TO MATCH AS REQUIRED

BASEMENT NOTE:
EXISTING FINISHED BASEMENT TO
BE LEGALIZED WITH BEDROOM

EXISTING CLOSET WITH
ELECTRICAL PANEL TO REMAIN
WITH NEW DOORS

DASHED LINE OF
EXISTING PORCH ABOVE

7'-8 1/2" CLG HT

7'-8 1/2" CLG HT

7'-8 1/2" CLG HT
7'-8 1/2" CLG HT

7'-8 1/2" CLG HT

NEW BI-FOLD
DOORS

EXISTING
WINDOW

EXISTING CARPET
FLOOR TO REMAIN

NEW HARDWARE
ON DOOR

EXISTING BATHROOM TO BE
RENOVATED WITH NEW
FINISHES , FIXTURES AND
PAINT AT FLOOR , WALLS
AND CEILING

009A

004A

005A

006A

003A

003B

004B

008A

002A

010A

001A

001B

011A

009B

003C

7'-10" CLG HT

REMOVE
DEHUMIDIFIER,
PATCH EXISTING
OPENING

REMOVE
DEHUMIDIFIER,
PATCH EXISTING
OPENING

21
'-6

"

8'-
0"

 S
LA

B

HOT TUB SLAB
REFER TO STRUCTURAL
PLANS FOR SLAB
SPECIFICATION
(TOP OF SLAB: 17.25"
BELOW FINISHED DECKING)

NEW HAND-SHOWER ON
EXISTING SHOWER WALL

APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS OF
A/V EQUIPMENT. VIF WITH A/V
INSTALLER

ALL NEW MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BOILER, FURNACE, HOT
WATER HEATER, AIR HANDLERS SHALL BE
INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS TO COMPLY WITH CODE

GARAGE ABOVE
UNEXCAVATED

COVERED PORCH ABOVE

6'-7" CLG HT
AT SOFFIT

UP

UP TO GARAGE

110 CFM EXHAUST FAN
DUCTED TO EXTERIOR

SD

SD

CO

BILCO SCAPEWEL
AREAWAY, INSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

EXISTING STAIRS &
RAILING TO REMAIN

± 
13

'-6
 1/

2"
 (E

XI
ST

IN
G)

± 16'-8 1/2" (EXISTING)

± 
11

'-3
 1/

2"
 (E

XI
ST

IN
G)

± 20'-9 1/2" (EXISTING)

± 21'-0" (EXISTING)± 
23

'-4
" (

EX
IS

TI
NG

)

± 
7'-

3"
 (E

XI
ST

IN
G)

FOOTPRINT OF DECK &
STEPS ABOVE

3"

8'-
4"

7'-4 1/2" 3'-11 1/2"3'-11 1/2"

1'-3"6'-11 7/8"6'-11 7/8"

11'-0" 11'-0"

3'-4 1/4"

3/4"

7'-
8 3

/4"
9'-

8"
1'-

0"

1'-0" 1'-0"

NEW POURED CONCRETE
PIERS, TYPICAL.  REFER TO
STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR
SPECIFICATION

7'-
8 3

/4"
9'-

8"

8'-0" SLAB

REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR BEAMS
AND FOOTING SIZES & SPECIFICATIONS

DASHED LINE
OF HOT TUB
FOOTPRINT

8'-
4"

9'-
8"

1'-
0"

1'-
11

 1/
4"

1'-
0"

7'-7 5/8" 8'-11 7/8" 8'-11 7/8" 8'-11 7/8" 8'-11 7/8" 8'-11 7/8" 1'-0"

8'-11 7/8"2'-0"

A-300
2

9'-
0 1

/2"

4 1/2"

FOOTPRINT OF FIRE TABLE
ABOVE, PROVIDE GAS
CONNECTION AS REQUIRED

FOOTPRINT OF FIRE TABLE
ABOVE, PROVIDE GAS &
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
AS REQUIRED1'-0"

HVAC NOTES
ZONE 1 (EXISTING HOUSE):

NEW RHEEM, 13 SEER, 3 TON CONDENSER, OR APPROVED EQUAL
NEW RHEEM, 13 SEER, 3 TON AIR HANDLER, OR APPROVED EQUAL
NEW APRILAIRE 600 HUMIDIFIER
RE-USE EXISTING LINE SETS, HOT WATER COILS, & DUCTWORK

ZONE 2 (EXISITNG HOUSE):
NEW RHEEM, 13 SEER, 2 TON CONDENSER, OR APPROVED EQUAL
NEW RHEEM, 13 SEER, 2 TON AIR HANDLER, OR APPROVED EQUAL
NEW APRILAIRE 600 HUMIDIFIER
RE-USE EXISTING LINE SETS, HOT WATER COILS, & DUCTWORK

ZONE 3 (EXISTING HOUSE):
NEW RHEEM, 13 SEER, 1.5 TON CONDENSER, OR APPROVED EQUAL
NEW RHEEM, 13 SEER, 1.5 TON AIR HANDLER, OR APPROVED EQUAL
NEW APRILAIRE 600 HUMIDIFIER
RE-USE EXISTING LINE SETS, HOT WATER COILS, & DUCTWORK

ZONE 4 (PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR ADDITION):
NEW MITSUBISHI 2.5 TON HEAT PUMP, OR APPROVED EQUAL
NEW MITSUBISHI 1.5 TON DUCTED MINISPLIT AIR HANDLER, OR APPROVED EQUAL
INSTALL 5 SUPPLY REGISTERS IN FLOOR, & 1 RETURN GRILL HIGH IN WALL
INSTALL CENTRALLY LOCATED THERMOSTAT

INSTALL NEW APRILAIRE 1830 DEHUMIDIFIER, OR APPROVED EQUAL, IN BASEMENT
MECHANICAL ROOM AND PROVIDE DUCTWORK INTO FINISHED BASEMENT

ELECTRICIAN TO PROVIDE WIRING & POWER AS REQUIRED FOR ALL MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND TO COMPLY WITH CODE

GENERAL NOTES:
ENTIRE HOUSE TO BE PAINTED...
 - ONE COLOR, FLAT CEILINGS
 - ONE COLOR, FLAT WALLS
 - ONE COLOR, SATIN TRIM & DOORS

NEW HARDWOOD FLOORING TO MATCH EXISTING
(DRIFT-WOOD GRAY 2 14" RED OAK)

ALL NEW DOOR HARDWARE FINISH TO BE SATIN NICKEL

ALL DOORS ARE 6'-8" AND FOUR PANEL RAISED 1- 38" THICK.
(REUSE EXISTING DOORS)

ALL EXISTING CASING AROUND EXISTING WINDOWS TO REMAIN,
PAINTED WHITE
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1/4" = 1'-0"
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A-102
PROPOSED FOUNDATION / BASEMENT PLAN

PROPOSED
FOUNDATION /
BASEMENT PLAN

A-100
FINISHED AREA = 1,225.5 S.F.
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K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASSK-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

INSTALL 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM
BOARD ON ALL WALLS & CEILING
OF GARAGE AS PER CODE.

K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

UP
DN

NEW DOOR IN EXISTING
OPENING WITH FROSTED
GLASS

SITTING
ROOM
(116)

MASTER
BATHROOM
(114)

MASTER
BEDROOM #1
(111)

LIVING ROOM
(109)

FOYER
(100)

KITCHEN
(101)

DINING
ROOM
(107)

POWDER
ROOM
(103)

TWO CAR GARAGE
(104)

ENLARGED
SCREENED
PORCH
(106)

CLOSET
(108)

NEW RAISED WOOD DECK
(1,654.5 S.F.)

FRONT COVERED PORCH
(356 S.F.)

NEW ENLARGED OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOORS IN EXISTING
OPENINGS

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

EXISTING FIREPLACE WITH NEW GLASS
DOORS AS REQUIRED

NEW COLUMNS & RAILINGS
ON COVERED PORCH

± 
14

'-0
 1/

2"
 (E

XI
ST

IN
G)

± 20'-6" (EXISTING)
NEW FRAMED WALL TO
ENLARGE MUD ROOM

20'-0"

± 13'-1" (EXISTING)

± 
14

'-0
 1/

2"
 (E

XI
ST

IN
G)

4'-1 1/2"

18
'-8

 1/
4"

24'-0"

19
'-0

"

BENCH

OUTDOOR SHOWER

NE
W

 B
UI

LT
-IN

 C
AB

IN
ET

 W
IT

H 
1

W
AL

L O
VE

N 
AB

OV
E 

CO
UN

TE
R

HE
IG

HT
 A

ND
 S

TO
RA

GE
 B

EL
OW

± 14'-10" (EXISTING)

± 
17

'-4
 1/

2"

± 
4'-

7"

± 8'-8"

NEW STEP

NEW
WALK-IN
CLOSET
(113)

NEW PRE-FAB SPA, FLUSH WITH
WOOD DECK.  SPA PROVIDED BY
OCEAN SPRAY, COORDINATE
INSTALLATION AS REQUIRED

NEW
CLOSET
(112)

± 
7'-

0"

NEW 36"
REF.

TR

48"
BBQ

℄

℄

BAY WINDOW & TABLE

19
'-0

"
1'-

2"
1'-

2"

EQ
EQ

10
'-0

"
46" TALL
KNEE WALL

DRAIN TO 50 GAL. DRYWELL

NEW GAS FIRE TABLE, SPEC TBD.

4'-0"

RELOCATED PLUMBING AND NEW
GLASS ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN

0'-0"
EXISTING FIRST FLOOR

- 0'-6"
NEW RAISED DECK

- 2'-0"
APPROXIMATE GRADE

NEW SKYLIGHTS ABOVE

± 
8'-

0 1
/2"

 (E
XI

ST
IN

G)

± 4'-11" (EXISTING)

A-300
1

A-300
1 VIF WIRING TO EXISTING

DOOR BELL

9'-2" CLG HT

7'-8" CLG HT

8'-0" CLG HT

8'-0" CLG HT

8'-0" CLG HT

8'-0" CLG HT

8'-0" CLG HT

8'-0" CLG HT

11'-10 1/2" CLG HT

OPEN TO ABOVE

LAUNDRY /
MUD ROOM
(105)

D

W RE
US

E 
EX

G
BA

SE
 C

AB
IN

ET

EXISTING
CABINET

8'-0" CLG HT

± 
4'-

1 1
/2"

NEW DOORS TO
MATCH EXISTING

REMOVE CROWN
MOLDING

NEW 1 PANEL
DOOR

REMOVE &
RETILE WALL

NEW SHOWER
STEAM SHOWER (GENERATOR TO BE LOCATED IN CLOSET)
RAIN / WALL SHOWER HEAD AT 7'6" A.F.F
TWO BODY SPRAYS
ONE HANDHELD
CONTROLS ON SIDE WALL NEAR DOOR
SQUARE TILE-IN DRAIN
SHOWER BENCH TO FLOOR

3'-0"

6'-
0"

6" STEP UP

IN WALL NICHE

1'-3"

NEW 6" NICKEL GAP
HORIZONTAL SHIP LAP IN
HALLWAY & POWDER ROOM

TWO OPEN SLATTED SHELVES
ABOVE WASHER / DRYER
(SALVAGE / REUSE EXISTING)

SALVAGE EXISTING TOILET,
VANITY, MIRROR AND SCONCE.
INSTALL NEW FIXTURES

RELOCATE EXISTING HVAC
SUPPLY TO BATHROOM

REMOVABLE ACCESS DOOR

REMOVE EXISTING
WINDOW AND PATCH
WALL TO MATCH
EXISTING

REF

PVC DECKING WITH
1/2" GAPS

101A

100B

104A104B

104C

104D

104E

106E

104F

105A

107A

103A

105B

107B

107C

107D

107E

109A

109D

109E

108A

100D

111A

111B

111C

111D

111E

112A

110A

114B

115A

114A

111F

116B

106A

106B

106C

106D

106F

106G

116A

100A 100C

NEW DOOR IN
EXISTING OPENING

NEW RECESSED
NICHE WITH TV INSIDE
(SEE A/V DRAWINGS)

REPLACE EXISTING
TILE WITH
PORCELAIN

NEW PORCELAIN SLAB ON HEARTH AND REMOVE
EXISTING HEARTH TRIM

CENTRAL VACUUM NOTE:
EXTEND CENTRAL VACUUM SYSTEM AS REQUIRED FOR NEW ADDITION.
MODIFY EXISTING CENTRAL VACUUM SYSTEM FOR ALTERATION WORK.

FIREPLACE NOTE:
PROVIDE NEW GLASS DOOR KIT FOR EXISTING FIREPLACE OPENING.

PAINTING NOTE:
ALL INTERIOR WALLS, CEILINGS, CABINETS TO BE PAINTED.

105C

NEW 4-PANEL SLIDING
DOORS TO REPLACE
EXISTING DOOR AND
WINDOWS, WITH NEW
HEADER

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WOOD
COLUMN  , SEE NOTE

ALL NEW STEPS AND DECKING
(356 S.F.)

NEW OUTDOOR GAS BBQ
ISLAND WITH STUCCO AND
STONE TOP

EXISTING BAY WINDOW
MOLDING AND APRON
PANEL MOLDING TO BE
REPLACED TO MATCH
EXISTING MASTER
BEDROOM BAY WINDOW
DETAILS

EXISTING KITCHEN CABINET HANDLES TO BE
REPLACED WITH NEW HANDLES OF SAME
SIZE IN DIFFERENT FINISH, HANDLES
PROVIDED BY OWNERS

FLOOR, WALLS AND CEILING TO
BE PAINTED, COLOR TBD

NEW DUCTWORK AND HVAC
EQUIPMENT TO BE WRAPPED IN
GYPSUM BOARD PER CODE.

± 
18

'-7
 1/

2"
 (E

XI
ST

IN
G)

± 15'-1 1/2" (EXISTING)

EQ
6'-

0"
EQ

NEW
CLOSET
(110)

K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS
K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

6'-
0" 1'-10"

C.L
(115)

NEW DOOR

113A

110 CFM EXHAUST FAN
DUCTED TO EXTERIOR

EXISTING DOOR TO BE
REPLACED

EXISTING STAIR &
RAILING TO REMAIN,
NO CHANGE

DN
EXISTING STAIR &
RAILING TO REMAIN,
NO CHANGE

3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED DOOR
ASSEMBLY WITH SELF CLOSER
AS PER CODE

± 
3'-

0 1
/2"

CL
OS

ET

SD SD

CO

VENT GAS DRYER TO
EXTERIOR

SHOWER
1'-3"

114C

BILCO SCAPEWEL
AREAWAY, INSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

71"Ø

7'-3" SPA

7'-
3"

 S
PA

1'-2"

1'-
2"

1'-
2"

A-300
2

SHOWER
NICHE

2'-1 1/2"

3 1/2"

9'-10 3/4"

5 1/2"

1'-5 1/4"
5 1/2"

- 0'-6"
NEW RAISED DECK

DN

DNDN

UP

UP

EQ EQ

6'-
1"

7'-4 1/2" 3'-11 1/2"3'-11 1/2"
2 3/4" 2 3/4"15'-9"

6x6 POSTS,
WRAPPED

3'-
11

 1/
2"

6'-
3 3

/4"

2 3
/4"

3'-
11

 1/
2"

2 3
/4"

4'-
2 1

/4"
9'-

5 1
/2"

AL
IGN

A-300
3

GENERAL NOTES:
ENTIRE HOUSE TO BE PAINTED...
 - ONE COLOR, FLAT CEILINGS
 - ONE COLOR, FLAT WALLS
 - ONE COLOR, SATIN TRIM & DOORS

NEW HARDWOOD FLOORING TO MATCH EXISTING
(DRIFT-WOOD GRAY 2 14" RED OAK)

ALL NEW DOOR HARDWARE FINISH TO BE SATIN NICKEL

ALL DOORS ARE 6'-8" AND FOUR PANEL RAISED 1- 38" THICK.
(REUSE EXISTING DOORS)

ALL EXISTING CASING AROUND EXISTING WINDOWS TO REMAIN,
PAINTED WHITE

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL - MATCH EXISTING SIDING
SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING OVER #30 BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" 'CDX' PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER
2"X6" STUD WALL W/ R-21INSULATION AND FINISHED WITH 4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER & 1/2"
GYPSUM BOARD. GYP BD. TO BE SCREWED, TAPED, SPACKLED (3 COATS), & SANDED, READY FOR
PAINT.

ALTERNATE PRICING:
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICING FOR ALL NEW TREATED WESTERN RED CEDAR
SHINGLES ON ENTIRE RESIDENCE IN LIEU OF PATCHING SIDING

TYPICAL WOOD FLOOR - MATCH EXISTING
NEW WOOD FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING (2 1/4" RED OAK) INSTALLED OVER RED ROSEN PAPER
OVER 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING (GLUED & SCREWED) OVER FLOOR JOIST AS SPECIFIED ON
PLANS. MINIMUM 6'-0" LENGTHS. FLOOR TO BE SCRAPED, SANDED, STAINED, SEALED, AND
RECEIVE 3 COATS POLY URETHANE.

TYPICAL TILE FLOOR
TILE FLOOR OVER 'DITRA' UNCOUPLING MAT MANUFACTURED BY 'SCHLUTER SYSTEMS' (INSTALL
AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS) OVER #30 BUILDING PAPER OVER 3/4" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING (GLUED & SCREWED) OVER FLOOR JOIST AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS

NYS CODE SECTION R326.4.2.8
DOORS WITH DIRECT ACCESS TO THE POOL THROUGH THAT WALL SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT
PRODUCES AN AUDIBLE WARNING WHEN THE DOOR AND/OR ITS SCREEN, IF PRESENT, ARE OPENED. THE ALARM
SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2017.  THE AUDIBLE ALARM SHALL ACTIVATE WITHIN 7 SECONDS AND
SOUND CONTINUOUSLY FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 SECONDS AFTER THE DOOR AND/OR ITS SCREEN, IF PRESENT, ARE
OPENED AND BE CAPABLE OF BEING HEARD THROUGHOUT THE HOUSE DURING NORMAL HOUSEHOLD ACTIVITIES.
THE ALARM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESET UNDER ALL CONDITIONS. THE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A
MANUAL MEANS, SUCH AS A TOUCH-PAD OR SWITCH, TO TEMPORARILY DEACTIVATE THE ALARM FOR A SINGLE
OPENING. DEACTIVATION SHALL LAST FOR NOT MORE THAN 15 SECONDS. ANY DEACTIVATION SWITCH(ES) SHALL BE
LOCATED AT LEAST 54" ABOVE THE THRESHOLD OF THE DOOR.  OPERABLE WINDOWS IN THE WALL OR WALLS USED
AS A BARRIER SHALL HAVE A LATCHING DEVICE LOCATED NO LESS THAN 48" ABOVE THE FLOOR.  OPENINGS IN
OPERABLE WINDOWS SHALL NOT ALLOW A 4-INCH DIAMETER SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHEN THE
WINDOW IS IN ITS LARGEST OPENED POSITION.
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1/4" = 1'-0"
1

A-101
PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

PROPOSED FIRST
FLOOR PLAN
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K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

EMILY'S BEDROOM #2
(200)

BATH #2
(214)

C.L
(213)

OFFICE / BEDROOM #6
(209)

CLOSET
(211)JONAH'S

BEDROOM #4
(206)

NO CHANGE

BATH #3  (202)

BATH #4
(208)

EXISTING WINDOW TO BE
REMOVED, PATCH OPENING TO
MATCH EXISTING AS REQUIRED

± 13'-0" (EXISTING)

± 
12

'-2
" (

EX
IS

TI
NG

)

60
"

EXISTING STAIR &
RAILING TO REMAIN,
NO CHANGE

BUILT-IN W
ITH TV

WIC
(201)

WIC
(205)

BATH #5 (204)

VESTIBULE

HALL
(215)

42"

EXISTING RAILING TO
REMAIN, NO CHANGE

A-300
1

8'-0" CLG HT

8'-10 1/2" CLG HT

8'-10 1/2" CLG HT

8'-10 1/2" CLG HT

8'-0" CLG HT 8'-0" CLG HT

NEW TUB

RECESSED
SHOWER
FLOOR

PROVIDE NEW SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION AT NEW EXTERIOR
WALL WITH PLUMBING

200A

200C

201A

204B

205A

206B

204C

206C

215A

203A

208A

208B

207A

208C

209A

209B

209C

210A

211A 212C

212A

214A

214B

215B

NEW AWNING, TBD AND BY OTHERS

TYPICAL NEW EXTERIOR
WALL - SEE NOTE

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF ,
SEE NOTE

NEW 42"
VANITY

NEW STACKED WASHER / GAS
DRYER WITH VENTING TO ROOF
AND TILE FLOOR WITH DRAIN

NEW EGRESS WINDOW
IN EXISTING OPENING,
SEE SCHEDULE NEW PICTURE

WINDOW, SEE
SCHEDULE

RELOCATED ATTIC ACCESS PANEL
NEW HAND-SHOWER ON
EXISTING SHOWER WALL

OPEN TO BELOW

CHIMNEY MASS

DN

OPEN TO BELOW

GUEST BEDROOM #3
(212)

212B

± 12'-11" (EXISTING)

± 
12

'-3
" (

EX
IS

TI
NG

)

200B

± 13'-0" (EXISTING)

± 
14

'-0
 1/

2"
 (E

XI
ST

IN
G)

202B

K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

48" VANITY

CEILING
RAIN HEAD

202A

206A

K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASSK-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

60" VANITY

60
"

36"

RECESSED
SHOWER
FLOOR CEILING

RAIN HEAD

204A

W/D
(203)

2'-8" LOUVERED DOOR

CLOSET
(210)

LINEN
(207)

NEW 36" TALL KNEE WALL WITH
SHINGLED SIDING AND 2" THICK
PVC CAP, PAINTED WHITE

DECKING TO MATCH BELOW
OVER TYPICAL FLAT ROOF

NEW SKYLIGHTS, SEE
SCHEDULE

109D

109E

INSTALL ICE & WATER SHIELD FROM THE
EAVES EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 2'-0"
INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE AND ALL
VALLEYS & HIPS AS PER CODE, MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS & AS INDICATED

REMOVE EXISTING ROOFING ON ENTIRE RESIDENCE TO
EXPOSE SHEATHING.  INSTALL NEW TYPICAL ASPHALT
ROOF ON ENTIRE RESIDENCE, SEE NOTE

HABITABLE SPACE
AREA = 179.0 SF
8% LIGHT=14.32 SF 27.91 SF ACTUAL
4% VENT=7.16 SF 26.00 SF ACTUAL

SD

SD

CO

110 CFM EXHAUST FAN
DUCTED TO EXTERIOR

110 CFM EXHAUST FAN
DUCTED TO EXTERIOR

110 CFM EXHAUST FAN
DUCTED TO EXTERIOR

ATTIC

HABITABLE SPACE
AREA = 276.0 SF
8% LIGHT=22.08 SF 29.56 SF ACTUAL
4% VENT=11.04 SF 16.81 SF ACTUAL

HABITABLE SPACE
AREA = 185.0 SF
8% LIGHT=14.80 SF 25.46 SF ACTUAL
4% VENT=7.40 SF 17.26 SF ACTUAL

REMOVE EXISTING ROOFING ON ENTIRE RESIDENCE TO
EXPOSE SHEATHING.  INSTALL NEW TYPICAL ASPHALT
ROOF ON ENTIRE RESIDENCE, SEE NOTE

REMOVE EXISTING ROOFING ON ENTIRE RESIDENCE TO
EXPOSE SHEATHING.  INSTALL NEW TYPICAL ASPHALT
ROOF ON ENTIRE RESIDENCE, SEE NOTE

INSTALL ICE & WATER SHIELD FROM THE
EAVES EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 2'-0"
INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE AND ALL
VALLEYS & HIPS AS PER CODE, MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS & AS INDICATED

PAD WALL AS REQUIRED
FOR INSTALLATION OF
NEW TUB

CA
TH

 CL
G

NEW DOORS IN EXISTING
OPENING

213A

12
'-0

" A
W

NI
NG

 P
RO

JE
CT
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N

COPPER LINED
ROOF SCUPPERS,
TYPICAL

3'-3 7/16"3'-3 7/16"EQ EQ

5'-11 3/4"11'-11 3/4"9'-8 1/4"
27'-7 3/4" DORMER3'-2"

22
'-3

" M
AT

CH
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G

EQ
EQ

3'-
6"

3'-
6"

3 1
/2"

3 1
/2"

EQ EQ

3 1/2"

3'-2"

3'-6"

EQ EQ

15'-9 3/4"
5 1/2"

7'-3 1/2"
3 1/2"

27'-7 3/4" (DORMER)

8'-4 3/8" 9'-11 3/8" 3'-9" 5'-7"

5 1/2"

5 1/2"

ALIGN

ALIGN

3 1
/2"

3 1
/2"

5 1
/2"

5 1
/2"

5 1
/2"

5 1
/2"

5'-
0"

3 1
/2"

5 1
/2"

5'-
0"

3 1
/2"

5 1
/2"

5 1/2"
4'-5 1/4"

3 1/2"
11'-1"

3 1/2"
11'-1"

3'-
0"

 x 
6'-

8"
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5'-
0"

3 1
/2"

5 1
/2"

3'-1"
3 1/2"3'-6"

3 1/2" 3 1/2"

± 3'-11"

± 
4'-

4 3
/4"

3'-7"

1'-
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3 1

/2"
5'-

1"

2'-
2"

12'-1 1/2"

3 1/2"3 1/2"

EQEQ
13

'-1
1 1

/4"

3 1
/2"

7"

A-300
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GENERAL NOTES:
ENTIRE HOUSE TO BE PAINTED...
 - ONE COLOR, FLAT CEILINGS
 - ONE COLOR, FLAT WALLS
 - ONE COLOR, SATIN TRIM & DOORS

NEW HARDWOOD FLOORING TO MATCH EXISTING
(DRIFT-WOOD GRAY 2 14" RED OAK)

ALL NEW DOOR HARDWARE FINISH TO BE SATIN NICKEL

ALL DOORS ARE 6'-8" AND FOUR PANEL RAISED 1- 38" THICK.
(REUSE EXISTING DOORS)

ALL EXISTING CASING AROUND EXISTING WINDOWS TO REMAIN,
PAINTED WHITE

WATER SHIELD FROM THE EAVES EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 2'-0" INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL
LINE AND AT ALL VALLEYS, HIPS, & AS INDICATED ON ROOF PLAN AND AS REQUIRED TO MEET
CODE. WEAVE IN ALL VALLEY'S TO CONCEAL FLASHING UNLESS MATCHING EXISTING CONDITIONS.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL - MATCH EXISTING SIDING
SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING OVER #30 BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" 'CDX' PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER
2"X6" STUD WALL W/ R-21INSULATION AND FINISHED WITH 4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER & 1/2"
GYPSUM BOARD. GYP BD. TO BE SCREWED, TAPED, SPACKLED (3 COATS), & SANDED, READY FOR
PAINT.

ALTERNATE PRICING:
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICING FOR ALL NEW TREATED WESTERN RED CEDAR
SHINGLES ON ENTIRE RESIDENCE IN LIEU OF PATCHING SIDING

TYPICAL WOOD FLOOR - MATCH EXISTING
NEW WOOD FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING (2 1/4" RED OAK) INSTALLED OVER RED ROSEN PAPER
OVER 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING (GLUED & SCREWED) OVER FLOOR JOIST AS SPECIFIED ON
PLANS. MINIMUM 6'-0" LENGTHS. FLOOR TO BE SCRAPED, SANDED, STAINED, SEALED, AND
RECEIVE 3 COATS POLY URETHANE.

TYPICAL TILE FLOOR
TILE FLOOR OVER 'DITRA' UNCOUPLING MAT MANUFACTURED BY 'SCHLUTER SYSTEMS' (INSTALL
AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS) OVER #30 BUILDING PAPER OVER 3/4" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING (GLUED & SCREWED) OVER FLOOR JOIST AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS

TYPICAL METAL ROOF
STANDING SEAM ALUMINUM (ASTM B209) ROOF (COLOR TO BE SELECTED) TO BE GALVALUME,
OVER ICE & WATER SHIELD (ENTIRE ROOF) OVER 30# BUILDING FELT OVER 5/8" CDX PLYWOOD
SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS (SEE PLAN)

TYPICAL GUTTER
EXISTING ALUMINUM GUTTERS TO BE REMOVED, INSTALL NEW 6" HALF ROUND WHITE ALUMINUM
GUTTERS WITH 4"Ø LEADERS TO DRAIN TO GRADE

TYPICAL FLAT ROOF DECK
NEW DECKING WITH CONCEALED PASTENERS OVER A.C.Q. SLEEPERS OVER .090 FIRESTONE EPDM
SELF-ADHERED ROOFING MEMBRANE OVER 1/2" FIRESTONE ISOGUARD COVER BOARD OVER 5/8""
CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.  ROOFING TO BE
INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORCO

SD

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

PROPOSED NEW STUD WALL

LEGEND

EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED
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BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Town of Southampton
116 Hampton Road
Southampton, NY 11968
P: 631.287.5700

DESIGNER
Brian Leighton Inc.
Brian@brianleightoninc.com
301 E 48th Street 16b New York, NY 10017
P: 917.403.5850

22.09.23 Issue For Bidding

SURVEYOR
AJC Land Surveying PLLC
77 S. Coleman Road
Centereach, NY 11720
P: 631.846.9973

SANITARY CONSULTANT
Edward Armus Engineering, PLLC
36 Deer Run
Water Mill, NY 11976
P: 631.804.6267

A/V CONSULTANT
Elevated Audio Video
132 Jessup Avenue
Quogue, NY  11959
P: 631.574.0553

22.09.28 Town Engineering Review
22.11.03 Owner Review
22.11.09 Build Dep't Submission
22.11.10 Proposed Pool Patio
22.11.22 Revised Pool Patio
22.12.12 Updated Allowance Schedule
23.02.13 Foundation for Construction
23.02.16 For Construction

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

A-102
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

PROPOSED SECOND
FLOOR PLAN

A-102

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



NEW FLYING GABLE

NEW SCREENED PORCH
PAINTED WHITE WITH
BRONZE SCREEN

NEW WINDOW

NEW  DOOR

NEW OUTDOOR SHOWER
ENCLOSURE WITH CLEAR
CEDAR, STAINED

12
2

NEW GARAGE DOORS

NEW DORMER

NEW FLYING GABLES
12

2

NEW ROOF DECK

± 
1'-

4"

BASE SCOPE:
PATCH AND PAINT EXISTING SHINGLES,
COLOR TBD

HORIZONTAL SLATS

206A
200B

209A

104C

104D

106A

106B

NEW SCONCES

TYPICAL NEW EXTERIOR
WALL - SEE NOTE

NEW ASPHALT ROOFING
SHINGLES THROUGH OUT

7'-
6"

8'-0"

NEW FLYING GABLES

NEW OUTDOOR SHOWER

NEW DORMER

NEW SCREENED PORCH DOOR WITH
FIXED BRONZE SCREENED PANELS

NEW FLYING GABLES

NEW WINDOWS
& GLASS DOOR

NEW SKYLIGHTS AS
SCHEDULED

NEW CEDAR SHINGLE SIDING
PAINTED TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW ASPHALT ROOF
SHINGLES, COLOR TBD

NEW DOOR

NEW RAKE TRIM, PAINTED

NEW AWNINGS,
TBD AND BY
OTHERS

NEW STUCCO FINISH,
COLOR TBD

REPLACE EXISTING SCONCE WITH NEWHORIZONTAL SLATS

206B

215A

208A

209B

109D
109E

106C106D106E

107C

107B
107D

107E

109A

111A

111B

111C

104E

NEW ASPHALT ROOFING
SHINGLES THROUGH OUT

NEW SCONCE

7'-
6 1

/4"55" TV

REMOVE EXISTING PHONE AND CABLE
OUTLETS, KEEP POWER OUTLETS

REFER TO A/V DRAWINGS

NEW WALL SWITCHES, SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS

105A

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL - MATCH EXISTING SIDING
SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING OVER #30 BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" 'CDX' PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER
2"X6" STUD WALL W/ R-21INSULATION AND FINISHED WITH 4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER & 1/2"
GYPSUM BOARD. GYP BD. TO BE SCREWED, TAPED, SPACKLED (3 COATS), & SANDED, READY FOR
PAINT.

ALTERNATE PRICING:
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICING FOR ALL NEW TREATED WESTERN RED CEDAR
SHINGLES ON ENTIRE RESIDENCE IN LIEU OF PATCHING SIDING

TYPICAL METAL ROOF
STANDING SEAM ALUMINUM (ASTM B209) ROOF (COLOR TO BE SELECTED) TO BE GALVALUME,
OVER ICE & WATER SHIELD (ENTIRE ROOF) OVER 30# BUILDING FELT OVER 5/8" CDX PLYWOOD
SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS (SEE PLAN)

TYPICAL GUTTER
EXISTING ALUMINUM GUTTERS TO BE REMOVED, INSTALL NEW 6" HALF ROUND WHITE ALUMINUM
GUTTERS WITH 4"Ø LEADERS TO DRAIN TO GRADE

TYPICAL FLAT ROOF DECK
NEW DECKING WITH CONCEALED PASTENERS OVER A.C.Q. SLEEPERS OVER .090 FIRESTONE EPDM
SELF-ADHERED ROOFING MEMBRANE OVER 1/2" FIRESTONE ISOGUARD COVER BOARD OVER 5/8""
CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.  ROOFING TO BE
INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
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PROPOSED EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

A-201

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

A-201
PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION [REAR]

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

A-201
PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION [SIDE]

1/4" = 1'-0"
3

A-201
PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION [INT. SCREENED PORCH]
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REF

4'-0"
2'-9" 1'-3"

6"
10

'-0
"

6"

48"
BBQ

TRASH

6" DROPPED
COUNTERTOP

3'-
6"

3'-
0"

WEATHERPROOF GFI OUTLETS,
BOTH SIDES

BACKSPLASH TO MATCH STONE
COUNTERTOP

REFRIGERATOR AS SPECIFIED

ACCESS DOORS, GAS VALVES
BEHIND FOR BBQ & FIREPIT

STUCCO SIDING

STAINLESS STEEL TRASH
PULLOUT AS SPECIFIED

48" OUTDOOR GRILL WITH
INSULATION JACKET AS
SPECIFIED

STONE COUNTERTOP WITH
WATERFALL ON BOTH SIDES

1'-3"2'-9"

4'-4" 4'-4"

4'-
7"

1'-
6"

6 1
/2"

6" STEP UP

IN WALL NICHE

PVC DECKING WITH
1/2" GAPS

BENCH

OUTDOOR SHOWER

7'-
6"

6"
7'-

0"

1'-
6"

6"

6'-
8"

HORIZONTAL SLATS, PAINTED

PVC DECKING
WITH 1/2" GAPS

IN WALL NICHE

6"

7'-
6"

FLO-WELL

2'-
5"

1'-2"

BENCH

FRAMED PLATFORM WITH PAINTED WOOD AND VINYL
LINER PITCH TO DRAIN INTO 50 GALLON DRYWELL

3'-
6"

3'-
0"

STUCCO SIDINGSTONE COUNTERTOP WITH
WATERFALL ON BOTH SIDES

6"9'-0"6"
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OUTDOOR BBQ
ISLAND & SHOWER
ELEVATION

A-202

1/2" = 1'-0"
1

A-202
PROPOSED OUTDOOR ISLAND PLAN VIEW

3 A-202

1/2" = 1'-0"
2

A-202
OUTDOOR ISLAND FRONT VIEW

1/2" = 1'-0"
3

A-202
OUTDOOR ISLAND SIDE VIEW

1/2" = 1'-0"
5

A-202
PROPOSED OUTDOOR SHOWER PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0"
6

A-202
OUTDOOR SHOWER FRONT VIEW

6
7

8 A-202

1/2" = 1'-0"
7

A-202
OUTDOOR SHOWER SIDE VIEW

1/2" = 1'-0"
8

A-202
OUTDOOR SHOWER REAR VIEW & SECTION

1/2" = 1'-0"
4

A-202
OUTDOOR ISLAND REAR VIEW

4
A-202

2
A-202

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



EXISTING TWO CAR GARAGE

8'-
1"

 P
LA

TE
 H

T

12
2

BATH #3
(202)

EXISTING ROOF
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING EXTERIOR
WALLS TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONCRETE
SLAB TO REMAIN

EXISTING FOUNDATION
WALLS TO REMAIN

± 
7'-

9 3
/8"

 F
IN

 C
EI

LIN
G 

HE
IG

HT

SCREENED PORCH

ROOF DECK

PROVIDE R-19 BATT INSULATION AT
ALL NEW WALLS
PROVIDE SPRAY FOAM AT AREAS
WITH PLUMBING

PROVIDE R-30 BATT INSULATION AT
ALL NEW ROOFS

PROVIDE R-30 BATT INSULATION AT
ALL NEW CEILINGS

PROVIDE ROXUL SOUND
INSULATION AT ALL NEW INTERIOR
WALLS

TYPICAL FLAT ROOF DECK, SEE
NOTE

7'-
2"

 C
LE

AR
 F

IN
IS

HE
D

3'-
0"

 H

WIC
(201)

HALL
(215)

BATH #4
(208) LIN

EN
(2

07
)

7'-
4 5

/8"
 (F

F S
UB

 -
UN

DE
RS

ID
E 

RA
FT

ER
S)

6"
 S

TE
P

LINE OF EXISTING FIRST
FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR

PROVIDE (3) COPPER LINED
SCUPPERS IN WALL

FINISHED DECKING TO BE FLUSH
WITH UNDERSIDE OF DOOR SILL

EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS TO
REMAIN, STRENGTHEN AS
PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,
SEE NOTE

HEADER, SEE STRUCTURAL
PLANS FOR SIZE

TYPICAL WINDOW,
SEE SCHEDULE

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,
SEE NOTE

EXISTING EXTERIOR
WALLS TO REMAIN

12
2

ROOFING MEMBRANE TO EXTEND
18" VERTICALLY UP EXTERIOR WALL

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,
SEE NOTE

NEW 36" TALL KNEE WALL WITH
SHINGLED SIDING AND 2" THICK
PVC CAP, PAINTED WHITE

HEADER, SEE STRUCTURAL
PLANS FOR SIZE

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL - MATCH EXISTING SIDING
SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING OVER #30 BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" 'CDX' PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER
2"X6" STUD WALL W/ R-21INSULATION AND FINISHED WITH 4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER & 1/2"
GYPSUM BOARD. GYP BD. TO BE SCREWED, TAPED, SPACKLED (3 COATS), & SANDED, READY FOR
PAINT.

ALTERNATE PRICING:
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICING FOR ALL NEW TREATED WESTERN RED CEDAR
SHINGLES ON ENTIRE RESIDENCE IN LIEU OF PATCHING SIDING

TYPICAL WOOD FLOOR - MATCH EXISTING
NEW WOOD FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING (2 1/4" RED OAK) INSTALLED OVER RED ROSEN PAPER
OVER 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING (GLUED & SCREWED) OVER FLOOR JOIST AS SPECIFIED ON
PLANS. MINIMUM 6'-0" LENGTHS. FLOOR TO BE SCRAPED, SANDED, STAINED, SEALED, AND
RECEIVE 3 COATS POLY URETHANE.

TYPICAL TILE FLOOR
TILE FLOOR OVER 'DITRA' UNCOUPLING MAT MANUFACTURED BY 'SCHLUTER SYSTEMS' (INSTALL
AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS) OVER #30 BUILDING PAPER OVER 3/4" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING (GLUED & SCREWED) OVER FLOOR JOIST AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS

TYPICAL METAL ROOF
STANDING SEAM ALUMINUM (ASTM B209) ROOF (COLOR TO BE SELECTED) TO BE GALVALUME,
OVER ICE & WATER SHIELD (ENTIRE ROOF) OVER 30# BUILDING FELT OVER 5/8" CDX PLYWOOD
SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS (SEE PLAN)

TYPICAL GUTTER
EXISTING ALUMINUM GUTTERS TO BE REMOVED, INSTALL NEW 6" HALF ROUND WHITE ALUMINUM
GUTTERS WITH 4"Ø LEADERS TO DRAIN TO GRADE

TYPICAL FLAT ROOF DECK
NEW DECKING WITH CONCEALED PASTENERS OVER A.C.Q. SLEEPERS OVER .090 FIRESTONE EPDM
SELF-ADHERED ROOFING MEMBRANE OVER 1/2" FIRESTONE ISOGUARD COVER BOARD OVER 5/8""
CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.  ROOFING TO BE
INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

1'-
6 3

/4"
 F

IN
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EC
K

TO
 T

OP
 O

F 
SP

A

1'-
5 1

/4"

6"

LINE OF
HOT TUB

POURED CONCRETE SLAB
UNDER HOT TUB, REFER TO
STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR
SPECIFICATION

1'-
11

"

FOYER LIVING ROOM
PORCH

12
4

TYPICAL METAL ROOF,
SEE NOTE

TYPICAL WINDOW,
SEE SCHEDULE

HEADER, SEE STRUCTURAL
PLANS FOR SIZE

HEADER, SEE STRUCTURAL
PLANS FOR SIZE

EXISTING RAFTERS TO
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING ROOFING ON ENTIRE RESIDENCE TO
EXPOSE SHEATHING.  INSTALL NEW TYPICAL ASPHALT
ROOF ON ENTIRE RESIDENCE, SEE NOTE

COPPER FLASHING

16
'-3

 5/
16

" P
LA

TE
 H

EI
GH

T 
(F

RO
M 

SU
BF

LR
)

15
'-5

 9/
16

" H
EA

D 
HT

 (F
RO

M 
SU

BF
LR

)

FI
LE

 N
AM

E 
C:

\U
se

rs\
JP

DS
\D

ro
pb

ox
\JP

A-
CD

 S
ha

re
\22

06
 S

TR
UP

IN
SK

Y\
Dr

aw
ing

s\2
20

6-
Co

n D
oc

s.d
wg

 S
AV

ED
 O

N 
2/1

3/2
02

3 4
:01

 P
M 

PL
OT

TE
D 

ON
 2/

16
/20

23
 10

:23
 A

M 
PL

OT
TE

D 
BY

 JP
DS

SEAL

DATEREV. ISSUE OR REVISION

ARCHITECT

16 Library Avenue, Suite D
Westhampton Beach, New York  11978
P: 631.557.0070

PROJECT

JOSEPH PAGAC
ARCHITECT P.C.

Additions & Renovations to

16 Pheasant Lane
Remsenburg, NY 11960

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWING TITLE

PROJECT NO.:
DATE:
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: JP

2206
6/8/22

CD

© JOSEPH PAGAC ARCHITECT PC

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Town of Southampton
116 Hampton Road
Southampton, NY 11968
P: 631.287.5700

DESIGNER
Brian Leighton Inc.
Brian@brianleightoninc.com
301 E 48th Street 16b New York, NY 10017
P: 917.403.5850

22.09.23 Issue For Bidding

SURVEYOR
AJC Land Surveying PLLC
77 S. Coleman Road
Centereach, NY 11720
P: 631.846.9973

SANITARY CONSULTANT
Edward Armus Engineering, PLLC
36 Deer Run
Water Mill, NY 11976
P: 631.804.6267

A/V CONSULTANT
Elevated Audio Video
132 Jessup Avenue
Quogue, NY  11959
P: 631.574.0553

22.09.28 Town Engineering Review
22.11.03 Owner Review
22.11.09 Build Dep't Submission
22.11.10 Proposed Pool Patio
22.11.22 Revised Pool Patio
22.12.12 Updated Allowance Schedule
23.02.13 Foundation for Construction
23.02.16 For Construction

PROPOSED BUILDING
SECTION AT GARAGE

A-300

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

A-300
PROPOSED BUILDING SECTION AT GARAGE

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

A-300
CROSS-SECTION AT SPA

1/4" = 1'-0"
3

A-300
CROSS-SECTION AT NEW DORMER
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3'-
6"

3'-
1"

42" ACCESS DOORS

MODELNUMBERTRADENAMEPRODUCTMATERIAL

42" BBQ WITH
INSULATED JACKET

24" REF

42" ACCESS DOORS

18" TRASH 18" ACCESS
DOOR

BUILT IN BBQ PLAN (AT FRAMED WALLS)

BUILT IN BBQ PLAN (AT COUNTERTOP)

4'-
1 3

/4"

11'-2 1/2" (ORIGINALLY 10'-0")

1'-
6 1

/4"
24" REF

18" TRASH

18" ACCESS
DOOR

SINK
42" BBQ

2'-0"
6" STONE

3"

4 1/2"

1'-7 1/4"

4 1/2"

3'-6"

6"  STONE4 1/2"

1'-6" 3"

BUILT IN BBQ FRONT ELEVATIONSIDE ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION

1'-
0" 

FIN

11'-0"3 1/2" 3 1/2"
10'-5"

11
 3/

4"

3 1
/2"

3'-
11

"

3 1/2"
3 1/2"

7 3/4" 2'-0" FIN

6 5/8"

3'-1 5/8" RO

7 13/16"

1'-4 13/16"
RO

7 13/16"

1'-1 5/8"
RO

9 15/16"11'-0"

7"
 C

LE
AR

 M
IN

GC TO CONFIRM ALL ROUGH
OPENING DIMENSIONS WITH
MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO CROSS-SECTION /
DETAILS FOR ALL HEIGHT
INFORMATION

LOCATION AS ON DECK
APPROVED AT SITE MEETING ON
4/26/23

COUNTERTOPS & BACKSPLASH TO BE 'DEKTON' SOKE INDUSTRIAL

OUTLETS & COVERS TO
BE GREY TO MATCH
STONE

DEKTON SHELF TO MATCH
COUNTERTOP UNDER BBQ,
SEE DETAIL FOR HEIGHT
(FINISH INTERIOR WITH PVC)STUCCO TO RETURN INTO

REFRIGERATOR OPENING
(BOTH SIDES)

ALL LUMBER USED TO FRAME BUILT-IN
BBQ TO BE PRESSURE TREATED

STUCCO
WALL

STONE TO MATCH
COUNTERTOP

WATERFALL STONE
COUNTERTOP

WATERFALL STONE
COUNTERTOP

RO AS PER BBQ SPECS
2 1/2" 3 1/2" 3 1/2"EQ EQ

3'-
6"

GFCI OUTLET FOR
REFRIGERATOR

GFCI OUTLET
FOR BBQ
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APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF
TRASH WITH
PAVER LANDING

3
8" WELDED STEEL BLACK
EDGING

22'-0"

28
'-0

"
13

'-0
"

14'-1 1/2"

8'-
0"

22'-9"

9'-0"

13'-0"

7'-8" ±6'-0"

3'-
2"

±4
'-0

"

13'-0"

14
'-0

"

5'-
0"

40
'-7

"

DASH LINE OF EXISTING
DRIVEWAY

32
'-1

1"
7'-

8"

18'-10"

40'-2" 44'-5"

18
'-9

"

90°

90° 90°

14'-1 1/2"

8'-
0"

22'-9"

1'-1 1/2"9"
4 1

/2"
9"

EXISTING BLOCK
CURB AT STREET

EXISTING CONCRETE
PAVERS AT APRON

GRAVEL DRIVEWAY,
MATERIAL TBD

EXISTING BLOCK
CURB AT STREET

DASH LINE OF
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

90°
3
8" WELDED STEEL BLACK
EDGING
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PRELIMINARY: FOR REVIEW ONLY

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Town of Southampton
116 Hampton Road
Southampton, NY 11968
P: 631.287.5700

DESIGNER
Brian Leighton Inc.
Brian@brianleightoninc.com
301 E 48th Street 16b New York, NY 10017
P: 917.403.5850

22.09.23 Issue For Bidding

SURVEYOR
AJC Land Surveying PLLC
77 S. Coleman Road
Centereach, NY 11720
P: 631.846.9973

SANITARY CONSULTANT
Edward Armus Engineering, PLLC
36 Deer Run
Water Mill, NY 11976
P: 631.804.6267

A/V CONSULTANT
Elevated Audio Video
132 Jessup Avenue
Quogue, NY  11959
P: 631.574.0553

22.09.28 Town Engineering Review
22.11.03 Owner Review
22.11.09 Build Dep't Submission
22.11.10 Proposed Pool Patio
22.11.22 Revised Pool Patio
22.12.12 Updated Allowance Schedule
23.02.13 Foundation for Construction
23.02.16 For Construction
23.04.03 Electrical Plans for Construction
23.05.17 Proposed Driveway For Review

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

SK-06
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY LAYOUT

PROPOSED
DRIVEWAY LAYOUT
& DETAIL

SK-06
1/2" = 1'-0"

2
SK-06

PROPOSED APRON DETAIL
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K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

K-108-3ANTIQUEFAUCETBRASS

1 1/2"
3'-8"

1 1/2"

3"
3'-

6"
3"1"

6"
6"

6"
6"

6'-
1"

1 1/2"

3'-11"

CEDAR FRAME, PAINTED.
COLOR TO MATCH SHINGLE SIDING

CONCRETE FOOTING 8"
DIAMETER MINIMUM. 18"
DEPTH

BURIED P.T. POST
EMBED IN CONC.
FOOTING.

3"
3'-

6"
3"

1"
2'-

0"

3 1/2"

±4'-0"
VARIES

6'-
3"

18
" M

IN
2"

3 1/2"

2'X2' STONE
PAVERS WITH
GRASS JOINTS

NEW LAYOUT FOR
DRIVEWAY & FENCE,
VIF

±36'-5"

4'-0"4'-0"8'-0"4'-0"

VIF

EQ
EQ

℄
OF MASTER BEDROOM WINDOW

℄
OF EGRESS WINDOW WELL

℄
OF FENCE

±19'-4"

±7'-6"

BLUESTONE LANDING
OVER CONCRETE SLAB

PLANTINGS BY OTHERS

3
8" WELDED STEEL BLACK
EDGING
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SK-07

1/16" = 1'-0"
1

SK-07
PROPOSED FENCE & GATE PLAN

2

SK-07

3

SK-07

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

SK-07
PROPOSED FENCE & GATE ELEVATION AT WEST SIDE

1/2" = 1'-0"
4

SK-07
PROPOSED GATE DETAIL

1/4" = 1'-0"
3

SK-07
PROPOSED FENCE & GATE ELEVATION AT EAST SIDE

1/2" = 1'-0"
5

SK-07
PROPOSED FENCE DETAIL

6
SK-07

PROPOSED FENCE & GATE PHOTO

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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